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2014 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 1 

TEAM RANKINGS  
3 points for every 1st place + 2 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every submission* 

 
   First Place 2nd Place  Total 
 Place Team Medals Medals Submissions Points 
 1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 17 27 71 176 
 2nd Ribeiro/Lovato NW 4 13 17 55 
 3rd 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 7 2 19 44 
 4th Renzo Gracie Portland 6 5 15 43 
 5th G.I.R.L.S Gym 5 4 10 33 
 6th Higs Gym 5 0 11 26 
 7th Zenith 3 3 10 25 
 8th Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 4 1 10 24 
 9th Mata Leao 2 4 8 22 
 9th McKenzie Martial Arts 3 5 3 22 
 10th Team Wise 3 1 8 19 

*Submissions earned in tie-breaker rounds, and submissions and placement earned in bonus rounds,  
do not count towards team points. 

Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  
cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Logan Ulibarri - GHBJJ 
2 Andrew Cheng - Mata Leao 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brandon Hellervik - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Wesley Weis - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
3 Benito Martinez - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Andrew McKay - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 Aaron Brewer - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 Pascual Torres - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Rylan Shook - Mata Leao 
2 Tommy Smith - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Romeo Estores - TNT Martial Arts 
4 Scott Weaver - Mata Leao 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Salvador Martinez - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Shawnavon Horne - Newbreed 
2 John Shaw - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Juan Martinez - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Clayton Asman - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Jose Tajon III - ENSO Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jonathan Carraher - NWMA 
3 David Bisers - Alive MMA 
3 Brian Heenan - straight blast gym 
4 John Taylor - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Barrett Nutsch - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
2 Matthew Brown - Gracie CTC Lebanon 
2 Josh Hackett - Team Pedro Sauer/Cascadia JJ 
2 Brady Stoddard - Universal JJ 
3 Aleksey Kuzmenko - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Andrew Wagner 
5 Mark Oppenheimer 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brandon Mcintosh - Team Royce Gracie 
2 Andrew Allen - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Andrew Bright - Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Nick Greenwell - Portland Jiu Jitsu 
3 Eric Herigstad - Flow Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Joseph Swinehart - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Jose Alfredo Morales - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Travis Chipman - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Mark Rodriguez - GHBJJ 
3 Mike Jordan - Higs Gym 
4 Brian VanOrnum - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ben Winderweedle - GHBJJ 
5 Kevin Maller - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joshua Chamberlain - Zenith/next level martial arts 
2 Justin Guest - Gracie CTC Lebanon 
3 Anthony Mahoney 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Matthew Bottiglieri - Nemesis Jiu Jitsu 
2 Daniel Syhre - GHBJJ 
3 Arthur Cossio - Zenith/next level martial arts 
4 Michael Hildebrand - Active Martial Arts 
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White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Tj Limpahan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matthew Meartz - Renzo Gracie Portland 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Samuel Sprauer - animals mma 
2 William McDonald 
3 Jack Pohl 
4 Keenan Wegener - NWMA 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master (30+) 
1 Jesse Hellwege - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Brad Larsen - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
3 David Daniels - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Derick Bartlemay - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Alex Evans - Ribeiro/Lovato NW - First Light Academy 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brendon Chow - MABJJ 
2 Benjamin Logue - Mata Leao 
3 Zachary Hicks - Mata Leao 
4 Jerry Flores - Nemesis Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 John Lute - Gracie Technics 
2 Neil Jefferson - Alive MMA 
3 Richard Ito 
3 Corey Morton - ENSO Jiu Jitsu 
3 Bryan Radona - Gracie Technics/Team Pedro Sauer 
4 Brian Andreosky - Mata Leao 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 David Sigler - NWMA 
2 Ashlen Asman - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Michael Battista - straight blast gym 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Garrett Richardson - Higs Gym 
2 Brandon Butchko - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 David Casey - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
4 Mason Allison - Mata Leao 
4 Lamont Nelson - Rsu/Team Foster 
5 Bill Lehman 
5 James Patterson - Gracie Technics 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Eric Deer - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Michael Flynn - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
3 Justin Murphy - Alive MMA 
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Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Brian Springberg - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Byron Thomas - JBLM combatives academy 
3 Emilio Ortiz - NWMA 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Peter Hulce - Higs Gym 
2 Edward Aguilar - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kristopher Reid - Anibal Lobo Jiu Jitsu / Team Pedro Sauer 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 David Walker - straight blast gym 
2 Tyler Pascua - NWMA 
2 Kaylan Rodger - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Philip Raby - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 John Butler - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Bryan Nuro - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Trevor Bryant - NWMA 
3 Nate Flores - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
4 Michael Mack - NWMA 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carsten Carlsen - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Ryan Brumbaugh - Team Pedro Sauer 

Purple, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Absolute 
1 Peter Hulce - Higs Gym 
2 Bryan Nuro - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kaylan Rodger - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Christopher Dealy - Alliance Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ty Smyth - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Bob Barjesteh - GHBJJ 

Brown, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matt Shepard - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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WOMEN WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Kristin Fratella - Mata Leao 
3 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S Gym 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.0 lbs. 
1 Shivon Nolan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Chelsea Welborn - straight blast gym 
3 Wendy Hildreth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Sierra Hewitt - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.1 to 163.0 lbs. 
1 Kelly Clayton - Yakima MMA 
2 Tina Tappouni - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alex Boyd 
4 Sarah Neely - TNT Martial Arts 
5 Shannon Barber - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 163.1 lbs. and over 
1 Shelby Scott 
2 Krista Gust - Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Jennifer Whetsell - Zenith/next level martial arts 
4 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
5 Cassie Strickler - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S BLUE & PURPLE BELT 

Blue, Light: 129.1 to 141.0 lbs. 
1 Emily Enomoto - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leao 

Blue/Purple, Middle: 141.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Misty Davidson - Alive MMA 

Blue/Purple, Absolute 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Misty Davidson - Alive MMA 
2 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Emily Enomoto - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Amanda Russell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Auzsha Bell - Zenith/next level martial arts 
3 Yasmeen Ziada - Impact Jiu Jitsu Hood River 
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White & Grey, Light - Medium Heavy: 141.6 to 175.0 lbs. 
1 Christian Gomness - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Kiesha Hill - McKenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Light Feather - Feather: 118.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Joshua Gilbert - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
2 Martin Argosh - McKenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR GREEN BELT 

Green, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Holly Hulce - Higs Gym 
2 Cailee Ito 

YOUTH WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Walker Minshall - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
2 Mackenzie Bell - Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Chance McKeown - Adamson Bros. 

White & Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-7 
1 Jack Truong - Mata Leao 
2 Patrick Rainey - Adamson Bros. 
3 Gavin Norum 
4 Shaun Sanchez-Aldana - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Zayd Ziada - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Stein Long - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Joey Barros II - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 I'yanna Velez - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
5 Sarahjean Johnson - Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White & Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Thorsen Welch - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Xander Mahoney 
3 Hailey Bell - Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Gabe Lachman - Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Lucia Battista - straight blast gym 

White & Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Jolie Tajon - ENSO Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cade McCallister - Zenith/next level martial arts 
3 Isabel Estores - TNT Martial Arts 
4 Cristian Martinez - Impact Jiu Jitsu - DFCC 
5 Shawn Baldwin 
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White & Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Christian Buck - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Russel Hare - Team Wise 
3 Marisa Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Derek Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 
5 Massimo Blanco - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Max Quintero - salem keizer jiu jitsu 

White & Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Ozzy Sanchez-Aldana - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Alyna Deleon - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Zoe Krichko - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Christopher Hildreth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Devin Pilkington - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Xavier Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Alexis Dasher 
4 Soli Lachman - Clark's University of Martial Arts 
5 Maxwell Alrubaie - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Major Johnson - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Elliot Reid - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Howard Hare - Team Wise 
2 Dylan Farris - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Ariel Rodrigues - Active Martial Arts 
2 Alexander Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 
3 Otis Purdy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Ezekiel Crowder - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Anna McDougal - McKenzie Martial Arts 

White & Grey, 110.1 to 135.0 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Cole McCallister - Zenith/next level martial arts 
2 Kameron Casey - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Amaya Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Max Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Mariko Sonis - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Madeline Patrick - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Bryce Smith - NWMA 
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Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Seth Dawkins - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
2 Haziel Sanchez - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Nathaniel Gilbert - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 

Yellow, 90.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Carter Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Brotzman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Collin Nager - MABJJ 
2 Jacob Brotzman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Jonas Crowder - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dillon Taylor - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 90.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Holly Hulce - Higs Gym 
2 Collin Nager - MABJJ 

Orange, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Dylan Yarnell - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
2 Jonas Crowder - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Fortino Sanchez - animals mma 
2 Braiden Burris - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Cheyenne Betzhold - animals mma 
3 Kyle Sylvester - Napa Dojo 
3 Anthony Vandehey - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
4 Ian Snodgrass - Team Chaos 
5 Norberto Lopez - CTA 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Royce Mailolo - Team Chaos 
2 Johnathan Christlieb 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Eric Herigstad - Flow Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Brandon Butchko - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Taylor Graff - 503 west coast jj 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 Kane Lemley - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mark Rodriguez - GHBJJ 
3 Mike Jordan - Higs Gym 
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Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Anthony Mahoney 
2 Marc Windsor - Rise Above MMA 

Beginner, Super-Ultra Heavy: 202.1 and above - Adult 
1 Clayton York - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tj Limpahan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jesse Hellwege - Renzo Gracie Portland 
4 Brad Larsen - salem keizer jiu jitsu 
4 Christopher Windsor - Rise Above MMA 

MEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ericson Abalos - Rise Above MMA 
2 Neil Jefferson - Alive MMA 
3 Jacob Thomas - Mendez fitness and athletics 
4 Brendon Chow - MABJJ 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sam Hardy - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Chance Stamps - animals mma 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Master (30+) 
1 David Bisers - Alive MMA 
2 Brian Heenan - straight blast gym 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Harley Casto - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Daniel Arreola - All Heart MMA 
3 Garrett Richardson - Higs Gym 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matt Webber Webber - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Brady Stoddard - Universal JJ 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Travis Chipman - Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Joshua Chamberlain - Zenith/next level martial arts 
3 Long Truong - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Werst - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mitchel Long 

MEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Peter Hulce - Higs Gym 
2 Edward Aguilar - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gunnar Metzger - Team Fyrd 
2 Nick Hession - The Mat 
3 Mark Lange - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Phill Schwartz - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brent Smith - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Carsten Carlsen - Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Hadi Alawadh - Team Chaos 

Advanced, Heavy-Ultra Heavy: 188.6 and above - Adult 
1 Jacen Flynn - The Mat 
2 Eric Deer - Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Samuel Sprauer - animals mma 
4 Jermaine Hankins 

WOMEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class A: up to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Tracy Carlson - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Yvonne Brost - Team Chaos 

Beginner, Absolute 
1 Kelly Clayton - Yakima MMA 
2 Tracy Carlson - G.I.R.L.S Gym 

WOMEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE & ADVANCED 

Intermediate, Class A: up to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Erika Craytor - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
3 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
4 Sierra Hewitt - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Intermediate, Class B: 136.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Kelly Clayton - Yakima MMA 
2 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S Gym 

Advanced, Class A: up to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S Gym 

Intermediate-Advanced, Absolute 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Erika Craytor - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
3 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
4 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S Gym 
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JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 Martin Argosh - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Samantha Wilson - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Ben West - MAG test 
2 Dillon Taylor - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Beginner, Middle-Medium Heavy: 147.1 to 169.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Vandehey - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
2 Walter Sanabria - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 

JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light-Heavy: 136.1 to 180.0 lbs. 
1 Alec Chavez - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
2 Kiesha Hill - McKenzie Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-7 
1 Chance McKeown - Adamson Bros. 
2 Gavin Norum 
3 Lakaios Quintero - salem keizer jiu jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 7-10 
1 Max Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Mariko Sonis - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Cristian Martinez - Impact Jiu Jitsu - DFCC 
2 Emma King - Impact Jiu Jitsu - DFCC 
3 Xander Mahoney 
4 Gabe Lachman - Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Stefanie Marlow - Rise Above MMA 
2 Alyna Deleon - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Beginner, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Cole McCallister - Zenith/next level martial arts 
2 Anna McDougal - McKenzie Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Russel Hare - Team Wise 
2 Christian Buck - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Seth Dawkins - Team Marcello Monteiro/BJJ TACOMA 
2 Zoe Krichko - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Intermediate, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Howard Hare - Team Wise 
2 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Otis Purdy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Brotzman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate/Advanced, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Collin Nager - MABJJ 
2 Jacob Brotzman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

 


